stock of Golden West to be held in escrow and adjusted for
any excessive working capital deficiencies as of the
effective date.

F-49

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

222

In accordance with an Amendment to the Acquisition Agreement, closing occurred August 31, 2005.

Effective July 1, 2005, Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. entered into a five year lease for the office and
warehouse space for the Company.  The lease replaces the previous lease discussed in Note 8, provides for monthly
rents of $3,312 and expires in 2010.

F-50

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

223

Index to Pro Forma Financial Statements

GOLDEN WEST BREWING COMPANY, INC. (GOLDEN)

BUTTE CREEK BREWING COMPANY, LLC (BUTTE)

Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Pro Forma Financial Statements:

Statements of Operations F-52 & 53

Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements F-54

F-51

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

224

GOLDEN WEST BREWING COMPANY, INC. (GOLDEN)
BUTTE CREEK BREWING COMPANY, LLC (BUTTE)

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
Year ended December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma Adjustments

GOLDEN BUTTE DR CR Combined

Revenue $   321,895 $   543,983 $   - $   - $   865,878
Net Revenue 305,387 514,004 819,391
Cost of Sales   205,565   368,175   573,740
Gross Profit 99,822 145,829 245,651

Operating Expenses   215,867   325,047   540,914

Net Operating (Loss)   (116,045) (179,218) (295,263)

Other (expense)   (11,740)   (31,875)   (43,615)

Net (Loss) $   (127,785) $   (211,093) $   - $   - $   (338,878)

Net (Loss) per common
share $   (.19)

Shares outstanding after
business combination   2,000,000

F-52

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

225

GOLDEN WEST BREWING COMPANY, INC. (GOLDEN)
BUTTE CREEK BREWING COMPANY, LLC (BUTTE)

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (COMBINED)
For theThree Months Ended March 31, 2006

And March 31, 2005 (Unaudited)
MARCH 31,
2006 MARCH 31, 2005

Pro Forma
Adjustments

GOLDEN GOLDEN BUTTE DR CR Combined

Revenue $   194,900 $   -  $   164,293 $   - $   - $   164,293
Net Revenue 184,880  - 154,778 154,778
Cost of Sales   126,611   -   104,158   104,158
Gross Profit   58,269   -   50,621   50,621

Operating Expenses   179,862   9,461   109,662   119,123

N e t  O p e r a t i n g
(Loss) (121,593)   (9,461)   (59,041)   -   - (68,502)

Other (expense)   (12,832)
   -

   (5,899)   (5,899)

Net (Loss) $ (134,425) $   (9,461) $   (64,940)$   - $   - $   (74,401)

Net (Loss) per
common share $   (0.04)

Shares outstanding after business
  Combination   1,820,000

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

226

F-53

Edgar Filing: Golden West Brewing Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

227

GOLDEN WEST BREWING COMPANY, INC. (GOLDEN)

BUTTE CREEK BREWING COMPANY, LLC (BUTTE)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

(1)

General

On October 6, 2004, GOLDEN and BUTTE entered into an Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement whereby GOLDEN
would buy the assets of BUTTE in exchange for $350,000 cash, payment of $300,000 (subsequently revised to